

THE KENTON COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

1055 EATON DRIVE, FORT WRIGHT, KENTUCKY 41017

TELEPHONE: (859) 344-8888 / FAX: (859) 344-1531 WEBSITE: www.kenton.kyschools.us Dr. Henry Webb, Superintendent of Schools

KCSD ISSUE PAPER

DATE:

May 22, 2019

AGENDA ITEM (ACTION ITEM):

Consider/Approve Contract with McFadden Music Disc Jockey to provide DJ entertainment for the Dixie Heights High School Prom at Paul Brown Stadium on 4/18/2020.

APPLICABLE BOARD POLICY:

01.1 Legal Status of the Board

HISTORY/BACKGROUND:

Dixie Heights High School would like to enter into an agreement with McFadden Music Disc Jockey to provide music for the 2020 Prom being held at Paul Brown Stadium. Event time will be from 8 p.m. until midnight.

FISCAL/BUDGETARY IMPACT:

All expenses will be paid from the Junior Class Activity school account.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approval of Dixie Heights High School to contract with McFadden Music Disc Jockey to provide music for the 2020 Prom being held at Paul Brown Stadium on April 18, 2020.

CONTACT PERSON:

Jennah Hahnel/Teresa Catchen

Principal

District Administrator

unerintendent for items to be added to the Roard Meeting Agenda

Use this form to submit your request to the Superintendent for items to be added to the Board Meeting Agenda.

Principal –complete, print, sign and send to your Director. Director –if approved, sign and put in the Superintendent's mailbox.

McFadden Music Disc Jockey Performance Agreement 1491 Dixie Highway, Park Hills, Ky 41011 859-344-6160

Thank you for your choice of McFadden Music, for your special event. We want to work with you to assure your occasion is a success. If you have any questions please don't hesitate to call.

Client Name: Dixie Heights	High School				
Address: 3010 Dixie Highwa	ау				
City: Edgewood		State	: Ку	Zip: 41017	
Phone 1:	Phone 2:				
Email: <u>jennahlalley@yahoo</u>	o.com				
Event: Prom					
Event Date: April 18th 2020)				
Start time: 8:00	End time:	12:00	Dance light	ting included	
Location: Paul Brown Sta	dium Dj -	- Chris			
nonrefundable deposit of \$1 days prior to your event. If the Music will not be responsible hours maybe requested the of \$100.00 per hour. In the event of sickness a reextra or less charge. If every please sign below and return McFadden Music. We will refinalizing this agreement. Question to contract is void if not return Clients signature	he balance ha e for providing night of your of eplacement dig nt is cancelled on with your de eturn our signe uote is valid ui	s not bee a dj, sou event for of equal t within 12 eposit pay ed copy to ntil 6-20-1	en paid in adind equipme a charge calent will be conducted to by you light to conducted the conducted to be conducted to conducted the conducted to conducted the conducte	vance of the event do nt or lighting service: substituted for origin	ate McFadde s. Additional
Mark McFadden Owner McFadden Music		Da	te		